GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4760
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015

ASSESSMENT OF QUALITY OF TEACHING
Thomas Prof. Kuruppassery Varkey

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) is going to assess the quality of teaching in various educational institutions in the country;

(b) if so, the number of institutions which have come under NAAC Accreditation, State-wise; and

(c) the number of institutions in Kerala that have been accredited by NAAC?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), an Inter University Centre of the University Grants Commission (UGC) undertakes accreditation of Universities and Colleges on seven criteria, out of which teaching-learning and evaluation is also one of the criterion.

(b): The state wise list of number of institutions which have undergone NAAC Accreditation is at Annexure.

(c): The NAAC has accredited 6 Universities and 201 colleges in Kerala State.
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